
City of Sidney Directory

Mailing Address: 201 W. Poplar St. Sidney OH 45365 Hours: 8-5pm (unless noted)

Physical Address: same as above unless noted

Phone: (937) 498-2335

City Council/ Clerk of Council

Kari Egbert

(937) 498-8143

kegbert@sidneyoh.com

          Administration

Lynn Shuster

Phone: (937) 498-8218

Fax: (937) 498-8160

lshuster@sidneyoh.com

City Manager

MarK Cundiff

(937) 498-8100

mcundiff@sidneyoh.com

         Assistant City Manager / Public Works Director

Gary Clough, PE

(937) 498-8141

Fax: (937) 498-8119

gclough@sidneyoh.com

         Human Resources Manager

Vickie Allen

(937) 498-8144

vallen@sidneyoh.com

o   Human Resources Coordinator

Kelly Holthaus

(937) 498-8192

kholthaus@sidneyoh.com
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Community Services

Barbara Dulworth (Planning & Zoning)

Planning & Zoning

(937) 498-8131

bdulworth@sidneyoh.com

         Building Department

Dave Brulport

(937) 498-8132

dbrulport@sidneyoh.com

o Secretary

Lisa Philipps

(937) 498-8130

         Code Enforcement

Kirby King

(937) 498- 8133

kking@sidneyoh.com

Finance

Ginger Adams

(937) 498-8194

gadams@sidneyoh.com

         Information Technology Manager

Joel Glass

(937) 498-8161

jglass@sidneyoh.com

o   Systems Administrator

Krista Sanders

(937) 498-8165

ksanders@sidneyoh.com

o   Applications Analyst

Tiffany Craft

(937) 498-8675

tcraft@sidneyoh.com

o   Geographic Information Systems (GIS)

Ginger Gehret

(937) 498-8744

ggehret@sidneyoh.com
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Finance Cont.

         Purchasing

Jenny Wagner 

(937) 498-8749

jwagner@sidneyoh.com

         Revenue Collections

Karen Berning

(937) 498-8113

kberning@sidneyoh.com

o   Tax Administrator

Jeffery Wical

(937) 498-8111

jwical@sidneyoh.com

Fire & Emergency Services Fire Station 1:

Emergencies 9-1-1 222 W. Poplar St.

Non-Emergencies (937) 498-2346 Sidney, OH 45635

Fire Chief Fire Station 2:

Bradley S. Jones 411 S. Vandemark Rd.

(937) 498-2346 Sidney, OH 45365

bjones@sidneyoh.com

         Deputy Fire Chief

Cameron Haller

(937) 498-2346

challer@sidneyoh.com

Municipal Court Located at: Hours:

Judge Goettemoeller 110 W. Court St. 8-4:30 pm

(937) 498-0011 Sidney, OH 45365

mailto:jwagner@sidneyoh.com
mailto:kberning@sidneyoh.com
mailto:jwical@sidneyoh.com
mailto:rwolfe@sidneyoh.com
mailto:challer@sidneyoh.com


Parks and Recreation Department Hours:

Duane Gaier 7:30-4 pm

Phone: (937) 498-8105

Fax: (937) 498-8109

Email: dgaier@sidneyoh.com

         Facilities Maintenance Supervisor

Jim Heuing

Phone: (937) 498-8156

Email: jheuing@sidneyoh.com

         Recreation Specialist

Jennie Rogers

Phone: (937) 498-8155

Email: jrogers@sidneyoh.com

         Park Ranger

Justin Aselage

Phone: (937) 498-8455

Email: jaselage@sidneyoh.com

         Municipal Swimming Pool

Charlie Gase Pool Manager

(937) 498-8171

         Cemetery

Luke Voisard

(937) 498-8170

cemetery@sidneyoh.com
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Police Department

Emergencies 9-1-1

Non-Emergencies (937) 498-2351

Police Chief

Will Balling

(937) 498-2351

wballing@sidneyoh.com

         Captain Jerry Tangeman

(937) 498-8126

jtangeman@sidneyoh.com

         Captain Mike Rosengarten

(937) 498-8138

mrosengarten@sidneyoh.com

         Captain Bill Shoemaker

(937) 498-8704

bshoemaker@sidneyoh.com

         Office Supervisor Angie Kitzmiller

(937) 498-2351

akitzmiller@sidneyoh.com

Prosecutor / Law Director

Jeffrey L. Amick

Prosecutor (937) 498- 8118

Law Director (937) 498-8791

jamick@sidneyoh.com

Public Works

Gary Clough, PE

(937) 498-8141

(937) 498-8119

gclough@sidneyoh.com

o   Public Works Clerk/ Typist II

Joyce Reier, ISA Certified Arborist (Urban Forestry)

(937) 498-8117

jreier@sidneyoh.com
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Public Works Cont. 

         Engineering

Randy Magoto, PS

(937) 498-8717

rmagoto@sidneyoh.com

o   Engineering Technician/ Inspector

Chad Arkenberg

(937) 498-8140

carkenberg@sidneyoh.com

o   Secretary

Lori Werling

(937) 498-8142

lwerling@sidneyoh.com

         Solid Waste

Gary Clough, PE

(937) 498-8141

gclough@sidneyoh.com

o   Utility Billing

Karen Berning

(937) 498-8113

kberning@sidneyoh.com

         Streets/ Traffic Located at:

Brian Green 415 S Vandemark Rd.

(937) 498-8159 Sidney, OH 45365

bgreen@sidneyoh.com

o   Public Works Clerk/ Typist II

Joyce Reier, ISA Certified Arborist (Urban Forestry)

(937) 498-8117

jreier@sidneyoh.com
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Public Works Cont. 

         Utilities Director Located at: Hours:

Larry F. Broughton 415 S Vandemark Rd. 7:30-4 pm

(937) 498-8152 Sidney, OH 45365

Fax: (937) 498-8150

lbroughton@sidneyoh.com

o   Underground Utilities

Dave Wood

Phone:(937)-498-8157

Email: dwood@sidneyoh.com

  Dept. Clerk/ Typist II

Joyce Reier

  (937) 498-8117

jreier@sidneyoh.com

  Sewer Collection & Stormwater Maintenance

Sanitary/Storm Foreman II 

(937) 498-8457

  Sanitary Inflow & Infiltration

Sanitary I&I Foreman

Kent Fogt

(937) 498- 8786

kfogt@sidneyoh.com

  Water Distribution

Water Distribution/ Metering Foreman II

Dale Weber

(937) 498-8454

dweber@sidneyoh.com

  Water Metering

Water Metering Foreman I

Chris Petty

(937) 498-8158

cpetty@sidneyoh.com
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Public Works Cont. 

o   Wastewater Treatment Plant Located at: 

Barry Zerkle 1091 Childrens Home Rd

(937) 498-8721 Sidney, OH 45365

bzerkle@sidneyoh.com

  Assistant Superintendent

Brian Clark

(937) 498-8726

bclark@sidneyoh.com

  Industrial Pretreatment Program

Rob Guisinger 

(937) 498-8120

rguisinger@sidneyoh.com

   Laboratory Chemist

Gregg Mitchell

(937) 498-8720

gmitchell@sidneyoh.com

  Operations/ Maintenance/ Biosolids Recycling Program

Kenneth McAlexander 

(937) 498-8723

kmcalexander@sidneyoh.com

o   WWTP Operator

Mike Coy

(937) 498-8720

mcoy@sidneyoh.com

  Storm Water Monitoring Program

Brent Bruggeman

(937) 498-8724

bbruggeman@sidneyoh.com
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Public Works Cont. 

o   Water Treatment Plant Located at: 

Larry F. Broughton 880 E Court St.

(937) 498-8180 Sidney, OH 45365

Fax: (937) 498-8168

lbroughton@sidneyoh.com

  Assistant Superintendent

Jason Smith

(937) 498-8106

jsmith@sidneyoh.com

o   Shelby Public Transit Located at: 

(937) 492-6117 413 S. Vandemark Rd

Sidney, OH 45365

Deb Grogean

(937) 498-8151

dgrogean@sidneyoh.com

  Airport Located at: 

Mike Chappie 14833 Sidney- Plattsville Rd.

(937) 492-9794 Sidney, OH 45365
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